
AUDAX CLUB PARISIEN

RANDONNEURS FRANÇAIS 1921

RANDONNEURS EUROPEENS 1976

RANDONNEURS MONDIAUX 1983

Route name : Homologation route # :

Organizing club name  :   Org. ACP code # :

Organizer name : League / State :

Organizer address : Distance 602,7    Km  

Date :

Starting point location : Starting hour :

PARTIAL TOTAL

577 Coordin. (KM) (KM) OPEN CLOSE

MASSAMAGRELL  CONTROL SALIDA 0 0

CRUCE NAQUERA CV315 12,5 12,5

CRUCE BETERA CV310 6 18,5

ROTONDA OLOCAU CV33 13 31,5

GATOVA CV25 13,5 45

CRUCE GELDO, CAMINO VALERO CV25 10 55

SEGORBE CAMINO VALERO 5 60

NAVAJAS CV2163 5 65

JERICA CRA ANTIG TERUEL 7 72

CAUDIEL CV195 4 76

PAVIAS CV203 14 90

TORRALBA DEL PINAR CV203 8 98

MONTAN CAMNO 13 111

MONTANEJOS CV195 5 116

ZUCAINA CV195 18 134

CASTILLO DE VILLAMALEFA CV190 9 143

ARGELITA CV194 10 153

LUCENA DEL CID CV193 32 185

FIGUEROLES, LA FOYA CV190 10 195

COSTUR, LES USERES, AZDANETA CV165 22 217

TORRE ENBESORA, VILAR DE CANES CV165 21 238

ARES DEL MAESTRAT CV15 19 257

VILLAFRANCA DEL CID CV15 11 268

BENASSAL CV167 18 286

CULLA CV166 8 294

CRUCE CV165 CV166 12 306

AZDANETA CV165 8 314

BENAFIGOS CV170- CV169 10 324

PC MASSAMAGRELL

bisantos@hotmail.com

BAR LA HERRADURA

MASSAMAGRELL (VALENCIA)

DOMINGO SANTOS LOPEZ

SR MONTAÑAS DE CASTELLON

LOCATION
MICHELIN

No posar res

ROAD NUMBER
CONTROLS

España

111114

BREVET
DE

RANDONNEURS MONDIAUX
APPROVAL APPLICATION FORM

mailto:bisantos@hotmail.com#


VISTABELLA DEL MAESTRAZGO CV169-CV170 18 342

PUERTOMINGALVO CV170  29 371

VIILLAHERMOSA DEL RIO CV175 10 381

CRUCE CV 190 CV176 11 392

CORTES DE ARENOSO CV190-A2710 10 402

FUENTES DE RUBIELOS A2710 12 414

OLBA, PUEBLA DE ARENOSO A232 11 425

VILLANUEVA DE VIVER CV208 17 442

CAMINO CRUCE A232 CV207 16 458

MONTANEJOS, ARAÑUEL,TORRECHIVA CV20 27 485

FUENTES DE AYODAR CAMINO 7 492

AYODAR, SUERAS CV205 15 507

VEO,ALCUDIA DE VEO, AIN CV223 14 521

ESLIDA CV223 5 526

CHOVAR CV219 11 537

LA VALL DE UXO CV230 13 550

ALGAR DEL PALANCIA V.SERV N230 17 567

ALFARA DE LA BARONIA, ALGIMIA 5 572

PUERTO DEL ORONET CV315 9 581

SERRA-NAQUERA CV315 6 587

MASSAMAGRELL CV315 15,7 602,7


